
CBME Clinical schedule curriculum for Phase 3 (part 1) - Batch 2021(Group KL) W.e.f 05/08/2024 to 01/09/2024 

Duration of posting: 4 weeks 
Number of working days: 5 days/week 
Teachers: Dr. Mariya Amin/ Dr. Khalid /Dr. Farheen 

Day 

DI 

D2 

D3 

D4 

D5 

D6 

D7 

D8 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE 
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR 

D9 

D10 

D11 

D12 

DATE 

0S/8/2024 

06/8/2024 

07/8/2024 

08/8/2024 

09/8/2024 

12/8/2024 

13/8/2024 

14/8/2024 

16/8/2024 

19/8/2024 

20/8/2024 

21/8/2024 

COMPETE 
NCY 
NUMBER 

6.1 

6.1 

6.1 

6.1 

6.1 

6.1 

6.1 

6.4 

6.4 

6.2 

6.2 

TEACHING PLAN FOR A PERIOD OF 4 WEEKS 

6.2 

10:00 A.M - 11:30 A.M 

TOPIC 

Basics of research, Steps of research 

Discuss Research question, title and 
objectives 

Formulation of research question, title 
and objectives- Exercise 

Discuss research designs 

Finalization of research designs 

Enumerate and discuss various 

sampling techniques 

Discuss simple statistical methods 
frequency distribution, measures of 

central tendency 

Discuss simple statistical methods 
measures of dispersion 

Discuss Sample size 

Presentation of statistical data 

Data Collection 

Data Collection 

11:30 A.M -01:00 P.M 

Measures of Frequency 
(Rate, Ratio and 

Proportion) 
Review of Literature 

(ROL) 

Study Instrument 

Development of Study 
Instrument 

Finalizing the Study 
Instrument 

Describe and discuss the 
principle of methods of 

data collection, 
classification, analysis, 

interpretation 
Describe and discuss the 
principle of methods of 

data collection, 
classification, analysis, 

interpretation 
Describe and discuss the 
principle of methods of 

data collection, 
classification, analysis, 

interpretation 
Sample size calculation 

Data Collection 



DI3 

D14 

DIS 

DI6 

D17 

D18 

D19 

Date: 

22/8/2024 

Copy to: 

23/8/2024 

27/8/2024 

28/8/2024 

29/8/2024 

30/8/2024 

No.: SPM/ ja-2 
<I|2o29 

02/9/2024 

6.4,7.9 

6.4, 7.9 

6.3 

6.3 

5. Notice Board. 

8.6 

Data Collection 

Demonstrate the application of elementary 
statistical methods including test of significance 
in various study designs 

Demonstrate the application of elementary 
statistical methods including test of significance 

in various study designs 

Data entry and analysis using any software 

Data entry and analysis using any software 

1. Principal/Dean, Government Medical College, Srinagar for information. 

Describe the 
application of 

2. Registrar Academics, Government Medical College, Srinagar for information. 

computers in 
epidemiology Describe the 
application of 
computers in 
epiderniology Exercise on 

3. Academic Incharge, SPM, Government Medical College, Srinagar for information. 

Mortality and 
Morbidity rates 

Exercise on 

Educate and train the health workers in disease surveillance, control 

and treatment, and health education 

Report writing of the project, Discussion, Feedback, Project 

Submission, Assessment 

desd 8caeventive Medicto 
(cHadrafDNedsina, 
Gsonbeiie) Rne 
Scinata 

Standardized 

4. IT Section, Government Medical College, Srinagar for upload on website of GMC, Srinagar. 

rates 
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