## **DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE**

## GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR

CBME Clinical schedule curriculum for Phase 3 (part 1) - Batch 2021(Group KL) w.e.f 05/08/2024 to 01/09/2024

Duration of posting: 4 weeks

Number of working days: 5 days/week

Teachers: Dr. Mariya Amin / Dr . Khalid /Dr. Farheen

## TEACHING PLAN FOR A PERIOD OF 4 WEEKS

		COMPETE	TOPIC		
Day	DATE	NCY	10:00 A.M - 11:30 A.M	11:30 A.M - 01:00 P.M	
D1	05/8/2024	NUMBER 6.1	Basics of research, Steps of research	Measures of Frequency (Rate, Ratio and Proportion)	
D2	06/8/2024	6.1	Discuss Research question, title and objectives	Review of Literature (ROL)	
D3	07/8/2024	6.1	Formulation of research question, title and objectives- Exercise	Study Instrument	
D4	08/8/2024	6.1	Discuss research designs	Development of Study Instrument	
D5	09/8/2024	6.1	Finalization of research designs	Finalizing the Study Instrument	
D6	12/8/2024	6.1	Enumerate and discuss various sampling techniques	Describe and discuss the principle of methods of data collection, classification, analysis, interpretation	
D7	13/8/2024	6.1	Discuss simple statistical methods- frequency distribution, measures of central tendency	Describe and discuss the principle of methods of data collection, classification, analysis, interpretation	
D8	14/8/2024	6.4	Discuss simple statistical methods- measures of dispersion	Describe and discuss the principle of methods of data collection, classification, analysis, interpretation	
D9	16/8/2024	6.4	Discuss Sample size	Sample size calculation	
D10	19/8/2024	6.2	Presentation of statistical data	Data Collection	
D11	20/8/2024	6.2	Data Collection		
D12	21/8/2024	6.2	Data Collection		

D13	22/8/2024	6.4, 7.9	Data Collection		
D14	23/8/2024	6.4, 7.9	Demonstrate the application of elementary statistical methods including test of significance in various study designs	Describe the application of computers in epidemiology	
D15	27/8/2024	6.3	Demonstrate the application of elementary statistical methods including test of significance in various study designs	Describe the application of computers in epidemiology	
D16	28/8/2024	6.3	Data entry and analysis using any software	Exercise on Mortality and Morbidity rates	
D17	29/8/2024	-	Data entry and analysis using any software	Exercise on Standardized rates	
D18	30/8/2024	8.6	Educate and train the health workers in disease surveillance, control and treatment, and health education		
D19	02/9/2024		Report writing of the project, Discussion, Feedback, Project Submission, Assessment		

riend of the Heart Medicine

Colleged of Department,

Good Madrice Colleged of the Colleged of

No.: SPM/ 419 - 22
Date: 5 | 8 | 2024
Copy to:

1. Principal/Dean, Government Medical College, Srinagar for information.

2. Registrar Academics, Government Medical College, Srinagar for information.

3. Academic Incharge, SPM, Government Medical College, Srinagar for information.

• 4. IT Section, Government Medical College, Srinagar for upload on website of GMC, Srinagar.

5. Notice Board.